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On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
BEANC A 38 P BRE O IER 1P T ED < S DI 2 3 F U7z p?
0-30 minutes [ 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours o fliem Veikd!
hours Response
Number 7 11 4 3 2 -
% 259 40.7 14.8 11.1 74
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] 0-30 minutes [_] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
FIIE DIZZEITHE U E U 722
Yes No Yes, but late Valid
Response
Number 24 3 0 »7
% 88.9 11.1 0.0
L | Yes | ] No [ Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 'What percentage of the class did you attend?
° H31eDZOFENOHERIZED L HVTT H?
Less than 70% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100% ML
Response
Number 0 2 3 22 .
% 0.0 74 11.1 81.5
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[—Jlessthan70% [__]70-79% [l 80-89% [——] 90-100%
No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
blank?

Nod  INo3 DEI% I Lessthan 70% | % %A FHA: FMZZSMICEH X< 72
o

. Thave problems waking up early and combining that to the 1-hour time needed to travel to the
campus, it is hard for me to arrive class on time. I am usually late for 10-30 minutes for the first

period.

No.5 ‘What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
0% REEMS—EY bPRTUE Liep?
na | Tessthan g0 990, | 80.89% | 90-100% | o, vald
70% Response
Number 0 0 3 23 .
% 0.0 00 37 11.1 852
[ || ] Less than 70% | 70-79% [ 80-89% [ 90-100%
No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 100
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
0PI RcBU AN ORMRIEE ED £ ICEHE L £ 907
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent R Vel
esponse
Pagina 3 di 13

https://campus.icu.ac.jp/tes/public/inst_result.aspx



TES Result 30/01/25, 09:20

Number 0 6 11 8 27
% 0.0 74 222 40.7 29.6

[\®]

1 VeryPoor [__] Poor ] Adequate [ Good [ Excellent

No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.7 ‘What final grade in this course do you expect?
O B nrH TR A 03— ADEAIITT H?
B D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 3 12 12 .
% 0.0 0.0 11.1 44 4 444

—ie 1o Ec s B~

No.7

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
% |BAEEI—A0¥EAEEEIRIOR L.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 6 21 . 38
% 00 0.0 222 77.8 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.9 Comment for Q.8
Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
was the course...
NoI0 e Bixsy (—MHEHE. ERBH. AVY—HELE) LU (100%
B, 200% /. 300k anE) RO LEDLESAE. 2D — AU
Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult | Too difficult ML
Response
Number 0 16 3 1 )1
% 0.0 4.8 76.2 14.3 4.8
[ TooEasy [__] Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult
No.10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.11 Comment for Q.10

. While it was challenging to understand the conclusions in the lecture, it was worth struggling.
Every lecture was inspiring and astonishing.

Course materials fit the course goals.
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No.12 [Pl ESFEAERIZT—20EEIZIPLOBDTH 277,

Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree bugiss Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 10 17 . 36
% 0.0 0.0 370 63.0 )

[ strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
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No.12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
| No.13 |Comment for Q.12
V=T A VT ORPETES
No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
O Mo 2B IbLLLDTH .
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 10 16 . 36
% 00 37 370 593 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.14
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.15 Comment for Q.14
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. No real link between what's learned in class and assignments. Lack of weekly
assignments/activity to engage the mind and reinforce what's being learned.

No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
0 BB o—20HBISSPLLDDTH 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 10 12 - 35
% 0.0 00 455 54.5 )

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [l Strongly Agree

No.16

20

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.17 Comment for Q.16

. Haven't had an examination yet, no midterm only a final.

The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
NOAS  VRASHIIZBI L T 3 — A0 HELITHE > 72 BIHEC— BEPED & 23 MEDS R 3

Nnirzo

Strongly . Strongly Valid

Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 0 1 11 15 . 35
% 0.0 37 40.7 55.6 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.19 Comment for Q.18
No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
° BRI 5 T A% 5F > Tz
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree b Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 4 23 . 39
% 00 0.0 14.8 852 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.20
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
| No.21 |C0mment for Q.20
Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.

FEDHECERN B9 BB I E &2 H 2 72,

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Agree

Strongly
Agree

Valid
Response

Mean

https://campus.icu.ac.jp/tes/public/inst_result.aspx

Pagina 8 di 13



TES Result 30/01/25, 09:20

Number 0 0 4 23
% 0.0 0.0 14.8 852

27 39

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.22

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

| No.23 |Comment for Q.22

No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
0. - P
HEEYNC R FBCS 2172 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 4 23 . 39
% 0.0 00 14.8 852 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.24

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.25 Comment for Q.24

The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.

No.26 ﬂé‘l—ﬁ@W@L:“DWT%’IE@6ﬁuygi%§bj—fz°
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Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 12 15 . 36
% 0.0 0.0 44 4 55.6 '

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [} Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.26

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.27 Comment for Q.26

No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
0 HE B2 F> CREETo 120
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree e b Agree Response LGl
Number 0 0 3 24 . 39
% 0.0 0.0 11.1 88.9 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.28

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.29 Comment for Q.28
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No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
° HEGHEIS LT sS4 SV ICRRBT A — RAAY 7 B
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 6 21 . 38
% 00 0.0 222 77.8 '

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.30

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.31 Comment for Q.30

No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
0 2 — AR L BRI TV
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 10 17 . 36
% 00 0.0 37.0 63.0 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.32

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.33 Comment for Q.32
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The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.

No34 | 2 D & LT B DA A5 T b > 10

Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 9 18 . 37
% 0.0 0.0 333 66.7 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.34

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.35 Comment for Q.34

. Student participation was encouraged but not necessarily solicited in a way that created dialogue
or discussion for the majority of the class. This was improved with the introduction of more
group discussions.

Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?
No36 oo — 2z s3I L TV Lz n? 2 QML E OB 72 &

NEULizm?

. Since the course is about international history, I was expecting to learn in-depth about the topic
and think more critically about it, and I think it was really fulfilled in the course.

. Iexpected from the course to have discussions about major events in the international history.
The course was one of the best that I had but what I really missed was the discussion part, it is
not the fault of the teacher as he tried to have discussions but the students did not want to talk
and discuss.

‘What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

No3T e a2 a MR I NS S L ED LD 2T

. I think just to learn about the historical events in general.
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‘What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COREDORET NEEIIMTIT»? B sMATIEm < BEDOHRFEIZO
BB LI ERNEERZEVTFIWD,

. To have more discussions but that could only happen if students wants to engage, it cannot be
created unnaturally, students needs to want discussions

. Overall, the course was really organized and easy to navigate.

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

FOMIDIT—2 KU 2 EZHBIZEVWT T IV, iiskZ O DBE S
L ZOMEM>TTF XU,

No.39

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in
the CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

No99 [ E#FIZABICTLA 7 4 ACOABEZRBLE NI XY " b AEEIES
55 DMICRRAL TLIZEWVe TOERSTICIZE LN EIZFIEABIZZ D
EC

HA»SDIARA VL
Comment from the faculty

This was a good class in terms of student engament and they worked hard. There remains a
perennial problem of how to engage students and encourage them to discuss the issues covered in
the course, so various techniques were used. Group discussions were also conducted, but these
take an inordinate amount of time and the course is already packed in terms of contents to cover. I
will consider reducing further the number of topics, but it is an introductory course and so it
necessarily has to cover a wide range of topics. I will try to come up with additional ways to get
students discuss the topics (in addition to group work and presentations).
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